## HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

315 South Calhoun Streel Suite 600 P.O. Drawer 810 (ZIP 32302-0810) Tallahassee, Florida 32301

850-224-7000 FAX 850-224-8832 www.hklaw.com

November 22, 2002

ORIGINAL

Annapolis Atlanta Bethesda Boston Bradenton Chicago Fort Lauderdale .lacksonville Lakeland Los Angeles Melbourne Miami International Offices Caracas\* Helsinki Mexico City Rio de Janeiro

New York Northern Virginia Orlando Portland Providence St Petersburg San Antonio San Francisco Seattle Tampa Washington, D.C. West Palm Beach São Paulo Tel Aviv\* Tokyo \* Representative Office

KAREN D. WALKER 850-425-5612

Internet Address: 🗆 kwalker@hklaw.com

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Blanca S. Bayo Director, Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

021182-77

ECEIVED - FPS 22 PM 3:

Re: Americatel Corporation (Company Code TJ049) - Name Change on Interexchange Company Certificate No. 5313 to Americatel Corporation, d/b/a 10 123 Americatel, d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel, d/b/a 10-15-688 AMETEX; 1 800 3030 123 Americatel Collect

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Americatel Corporation ("Americatel") is the holder of Interexchange ("IXC") Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity No. 5313. On September 5, 2002, Americatel registered an additional fictitious name 1 800 3030 123 Americatel Collect with the Florida Secretary of State. A copy of the registration is attached hereto as Exhibit "A."

Americatel will continue to do business in Florida under the fictitious names 10 123 Americatel, 1010 123 Americatel, and 10-15-688 AMETEX. Americatel, however, will also do business under the new fictitious name, 1 800 3030 123 Americatel Collect. The use of this additional fictitious name is only a name change, and does not involve any change in majority organizational control or other change in ownership.

Label to CMP

AUS

CAF

C间P COM

CTR

ECR

PEOPERED & SILED HUR TAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

12865 NOV 22 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Blanca S. Bayo November 22, 2002 Page 2

Please acknowledge the use of the additional fictitious name, 1 800 3030 123 Americatel Collect on IXC Certificate No. 5313. The company currently has a tariff on file with the Florida Public Service Commission. Accordingly, we have enclosed labels evidencing the new d/b/a to be affixed to the pages of Americatel's tariff.

Thank you for your assistance. Please let us know if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Karen D. Walker

KDW:chs

cc: Bruce May



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

September 5, 2002

1 800 3030 123 AMERICATEL COLLECT 4045 NW 97TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33178

## Subject: 1 800 3030 123 AMERICATEL COLLECT

## REGISTRATION NUMBER: G02247900504

This will acknowledge the filing of the above fictitious name registration which was registered on September 5, 2002. This registration gives no rights to ownership of the name.

Each fictitious name registration must be renewed every five years between January 1 and December 31 of the expiration year to maintain registration. Three months prior to the expiration date a statement of renewal will be mailed.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUSINESS TO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IN WRITING IF THEIR MAILING ADDRESS CHANGES. Whenever corresponding please provide assigned Registration Number.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter you may contact our office at (850) 488-9000.

Reinstatements Division of Corporations

Letter No. 002A00051217

Account number: 072100000032 Account charged: 50.00

1.			_		<u> </u>		LED
		0 123 AMERICAT to be Registered (see instr	EL COLLECT	orp" or "Inc")		02 SEP -	5 91:12:27
		97TH AVENUE		<u> </u>			A TODA
	Mailing Address of MIAMI	f Business FL	33178				
3.	City Florida County	State of principal place o		Code			
	<u>.</u>	(see instructions if more t	than one county)				
4.	. FEI Number:						
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			This space for c	onice use only
Α	. Owner(s) of Fi	ctitious Name If In	ndividual(s): (Use	an attachn	nent if neces	ssary):	
1.	Last	First	M.I	2.	ast	First	M.I.
				_			
	Address			A	ddress		
	City	State	Zip Code	ō	City	State	Zip Code
'n		atitions Nome If a					
В	. Owner(s) of FI	cutious Name If o	other than an indivi	idual: (Use	attachment	t if necessary):	
1.	AMERICATE Entity Name	L CORPORATION		2.	Intity Name		
	-	97TH AVENUE			and y rune		
	Address			Ā	ddress	,	
	MIAMI City	<u> </u>	33178 Zip Code	õ	lity	State	Zip Code
	Florida Regis	stration Number P	39482	1	Florida Regis	tration Number	·
	FEI Number:	061344625			El Number:		
			t Applicable				Not Applicable
	🗆 Apr						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Арр						
is	we) the undersigned, true and accurate. In	being the sole (all the) p	party(ies) owning interest on 865.09, F.S., I (we) un quired)	in the above fi derstand that	ctitious name, ce	ertify that the information	on indicated on this form same legal effect as if
is	we) the undersigned, true and accurate. In	being the sole (all the) p accordance with Sectio	on 865.09, F.S., I (we) un	derstand that	ctitious name, ce the signature(s) l	rtify that the informati below shall have the	on indicated on this form same legal effect as if
is	we) the undersigned, true and accurate. In	being the sole (all the) p accordance with Sectio east On <del>e Signa</del> ture Rec	on 865.09, F.S., f (we) un quired)	derstand that	ctitious name, ce	rtify that the informati below shall have the	on indicated on this form same legal effect as if Date
is ma	we) the undersigned, true and accurate. In ade under path. (At L	being the sole (all the) p accordance with Sectio Least One Signature Rec	on 865.09, F.S., f (we) un quired) <u></u>	iderstand that	ctitious name, ce the signature(s) I nature of Owner	rtify that the informati below shall have the	same legal effect as if
is mi	we) the undersigned, true and accurate. In ade under path. (At L Signature of Oyner home Number:	being the sole (all the) p accordance with Sectio Least One Signature Rec 	on 865.09, F.S., F (we) un quired) {	derstand that Sig Phone	ctitious name, ce the signature(s) I nature of Owner	ertify that the informati below shall have the	same legal effect as if
is mi Pl	we) the undersigned, true and accurate. In ade under path. (At L Signeture of Oyner home Number: OR CANCELLA	being the sole (all the) p accordance with Sectio Least One Signature Rec 	on 865.09, F.S., f (we) un quired) {	derstand that	ctitious name, ce the signature(s) I nature of Owner	ertify that the informati below shall have the s	same legal effect as if
is mi Pl	we) the undersigned, true and accurate. In ade under path. (At L Signeture of Oyner home Number: OR CANCELLA	being the sole (all the) p accordance with Sectio Least One Signature Rec 	on 865.09, F.S., F (we) un quired) {	derstand that	ctitious name, ce the signature(s) I nature of Owner	ertify that the informati below shall have the s	same legal effect as if
	we) the undersigned, true and accurate. In ade under dath. (At L Signetice of Owner home Number: OR CANCELLA OR FICTITIOUS	being the sole (all the) p accordance with Sectio Least One Signature Rec 305-717-0200 TION COMPLETE NAME OR OWNE	on 865.09, F.S., F (we) un quired) Date SECTION 4 ONLY: RSHIP CHANGE C	Phone	ctitious name, ce the signature(s) I nature of Owner Number:	trify that the information below shall have the second shall have	Same legal effect as if
	we) the undersigned, true and accurate. In ade under path. (At L Signeture of Oyner hone Number: OR CANCELLA OR FICTITIOUS (we) the unde	being the sole (all the) p accordance with Sectio Least One Signature Rec 	on 865.09, F.S., F (we) une quired) Date SECTION 4 ONLY: RSHIP CHANGE C cancel the fictitie	Phone Sig Phone COMPLETE OUS NAME	ctitious name, ce the signature(s) I nature of Owner Number: SECTIONS	ertify that the informati below shall have the 1 THROUGH 4:	Same legal effect as if
	we) the undersigned, true and accurate. In ade under path. (At L Signeture of Oyner hone Number: OR CANCELLA OR FICTITIOUS (we) the unde	being the sole (all the) p accordance with Sectio Least One Signature Rec 	on 865.09, F.S., F (we) un quired) Date SECTION 4 ONLY: RSHIP CHANGE C	Phone Sig Phone COMPLETE OUS NAME	ctitious name, ce the signature(s) I nature of Owner Number: SECTIONS	ertify that the informati below shall have the 1 THROUGH 4:	Same legal effect as if
	we) the undersigned, true and accurate. In ade under path. (At L Signeture of Oyner hone Number: OR CANCELLA OR FICTITIOUS (we) the unde	being the sole (all the) p accordance with Sectio Least One Signature Rec 	on 865.09, F.S., F (we) une quired) Date SECTION 4 ONLY: RSHIP CHANGE C cancel the fictitie	Phone Sig Phone COMPLETE OUS NAME ered on	ctitious name, ce the signature(s) I nature of Owner Number: SECTIONS	ertify that the informati below shall have the 1 THROUGH 4:	same legal effect as if
	we) the undersigned, true and accurate. In ade under path. (At L Signeture of Oyner hone Number: OR CANCELLA OR FICTITIOUS (we) the unde	being the sole (all the) p accordance with Sectio Least One Signature Rec 	on 865.09, F.S., F (we) une quired) Date SECTION 4 ONLY: RSHIP CHANGE C cancel the fictitie which was registe	Phone Sig Phone COMPLETE OUS NAME ered on	ctitious name, ce the signature(s) I nature of Owner Number: SECTIONS	ertify that the informati below shall have the 1 THROUGH 4:	same legal effect as if
	we) the undersigned, true and accurate. In ade under path. (At L Signeture of Oyner hone Number: OR CANCELLA OR FICTITIOUS (we) the unde	being the sole (all the) p accordance with Sectio Least One Signature Rec 305-717-0200 TION COMPLETE NAME OR OWNE rsigned, hereby , v mber	on 865.09, F.S., F (we) une quired) Date SECTION 4 ONLY: RSHIP CHANGE C cancel the fictitie which was registe	Phone Sig Phone COMPLETE OUS NAME ered on	ctitious name, ce the signature(s) I nature of Owner Number: SECTIONS	ertify that the informati below shall have the 1 THROUGH 4:	Same legal effect as if

FILING FEE: \$50

ру

.